Team

West Michigan Whitecaps
Cedar Rapids Kernels
Lansing Lugnuts

Peoria Chiefs

Lake County Captains
Great Lakes Loons

Quad Cities River Bandits
Beloit Sky Carp

Fort Wayne TinCaps
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers
South Bend Cubs

Dayton Dragons

Team

Quad Cities River Bandits ~ MID
West Michigan Whitecaps MID
Beloit Sky Carp MID
Lake County Captains MID

Wisconsin Timber Rattlers MID

South Bend Cubs MID
Cedar Rapids Kernels MID
Lansing Lugnuts MID
Great Lakes Loons MID
Fort Wayne TinCaps MID
Peoria Chiefs MID
Dayton Dragons MID

Team

Lake County Captains
Fort Wayne TinCaps

West Michigan Whitecaps
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers
Lansing Lugnuts

Great Lakes Loons
Peoria Chiefs

Beloit Sky Carp

Dayton Dragons

Quad Cities River Bandits
Cedar Rapids Kernels
South Bend Cubs

League AVG G
MID .265 102
MID .251 102
MID .249 103
MID .248 102
MID .243 103
MID .240 101
MID .238 102
MID .227 102
MID .226 102
MID .224 102
MID .222 102
MID 218 99

Midwest Team Hitting - 2025 - Regular Season

AB
3490
3291
3391
3300
3368
3191
3310
3225
3270
3267
3237
3260

R
606
545
465
495
490
496
445
447
432
412
439
410

H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS
924 1476 196 28 100 570 479 4 922 123 29 .
825 1336 189 35 84 493 437 3 843 156 28
846 1234 179 22 55 415 407 3 719 102 30
818 1138 152 15 46 433 415 2 768 129 52
820 1323 173 27 92 453 405 2 876 120 35
765 1211 162 22 80 456 524 2 879 183 58
787 1149 171 34 41 404 419 7 931 188 68
731 1104 163 30 50 405 491 2 809 265 61
739 1126 141 24 66 395 420 1 961 81 30
731 1099 142 23 60 369 428 4 836 170 44
719 1108 157 11 70 399 461 3 872 190 34
711 1068 142 16 61 358 410 0 917 81 23

Midwest Team Pitching - 2025 - Regular Season

OBP

.353
341
.346
332
352
326
336
326
319
329
315

SLG

423
406
.364
.345
.393
.380
347
342
344
.336
342
328

OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP LOB
788 526 88 54 837
759 438 102 82 738
705 640 87 74 806
.691 326 95 67 756
725 137 62 63 725
732 631 43 62 742
.673 3539 33 55 730
678 446 65 54 752
670 1323 77 57 733
655 333 42 62 711
671 132 73 85 712
643 2626 62 51 723

League W LERA G GSCGSHO GFHLDSVSVO

59433.20102102 0 12102 3021 39898.2708398320 44 66384 4850
69333.39102102 0 8102 2927 35900.1735390339 83 66340 1870
51513.75102102 0 9102 2531 45880.2755439367 47 82441 2917
57463.82103103 0 6103 1934 44893.2738432379 77 55465 4914
46564.17102102 2 7100 1719 36885.2807474410 61 72455 4831
41614.26102102 2 4100 2316 27879.0815486416 60 73414 2841
59434.43102102 1 7101 2725 36877.0827485432 60 66383 2798
52514.43103103 2 4101 3825 36893.0896508440 78 44380 3772
55464.47101101 0 6101 3526 41865.1683480430 58 80601 3938
49534.49102102 1 6101 2623 34882.0817492440 69 79439 0871
41615.02102102 0 1102 2321 36868.0800540484 73 77514 3859
32675.13 99 99 0 6 99 2319 39868.2835558495 95 69480 5872
Midwest Team Fielding - 2025 - Regular Season
League PCT G GS TC PO A
MID 979 103 103 3573 2681 817
MID 978 102 102 3606 2646 879
MID 977 102 102 3684 2701 898
MID 977 102 102 3678 2657 935
MID .977 103 103 3674 2679 909
MID 975 101 101 3520 2596 836
MID 974 102 102 3522 2604 827
MID 974 102 102 3616 2642 879
MID 973 99 99 3501 2606 802
MID 973 102 102 3673 2696 878
MID 972 102 102 3620 2631 887 1
MID 970 102 102 3629 2637 884 1

77 14
58 6
63 15
54 17
68 14
40 11
51 14
81 6
92 12
60 16
7311
48 16

75
81
85
86 1
86
88
91
95
93
99
02
08

1.22
1.19
1.36
1.35
1.42
1.40
1.38
1.43
1.48
1.42
1.51
1.51

59
85
81
00
98
70
77
82
70
77
74
77

217
222
232
223
.246
.245
.248
.261
217
.245

0.87
0.99
1.01
0.90
0.91
0.91
0.98
0.91
0.96
1.01

IP H R ERHRHB BBIBB SOWPBKWHIPAVG GO/AO GIDP TBF AB

58 3764 3265
68 37553316
6538323256
4538623310
833865 3284
623857 3329
5738313334
763907 3433
5838723151
7138893335

-
o

.246
.250

PB

17

14

18

13

14

13

O O O 0O O 00 0O 0o o o o o

0.86
0.97

633906 3253
603926 3334

CWP

54
60
58
68
81
92
73

48
77

40

SB
141
112

78
193

93
156
176
189
101
129
241
179

cs
46
32
39
40
33
38
33
48
36
52
42
53


https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2025

UOR WN = A A B D NN o %

(6 I TR N RN

v A W N =

HR
Player Team HR
Rosario, A LC 16
Bricefio, | WM 15
Velazquez, R LC 15
Antunez, W LC 14
Perez, H WIS 14
Trice, C SB 14
Winokur, B CR 14

OBP
Player Team  OBP
Clark, M WM 430
Pacheco, I WM 412
De Paula, ) GL 409
Brethowr, I SB .398
Hope, Z GL .390

OPS
Player Team OPS
Pacheco, I WM .883
Rojas, | SB 871
Hope, Z GL .859
Clark, M WM .857
Antunez, W LC .853

H

Player Team H
Peck, | WM 111
Areinamo, ) WIS 109
Kulasingam, S QC 104
Burke, B WIS 101
Stephenson, S WM 100

u A W N = FH®

[T, T O TV N RN TS

A A W N - %
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Midwest Hitting Leaders - 2025 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

Player

Peck, ]
Stephenson, S
George, K
DeBarge, K
Butterworth, B
Garcia, E

B

Player
Areinamo, )
Peck, ]
Hope, Z
Velazquez, R
Garcia, E

RBI

Player
Moss, C
Hope, Z
Velazquez, R
Wagner, L
Winokur, B

2B

Player
Devers, |
Areinamo, )
Garcia, E
Hope, Z
Moss, C
Pacheco, I

Team
WM
WM
GL
CR
FW
WIS

WIS

Team
QC
GL

LC

GL
CR

Team
LC
WIS
WIS
GL
QC
WM

R

76
71
70
65
61
61

TB
170
164
160
158
157

RBI
70
63
59
58
58

2B
29
24
23
22
22
22

A A W N - # U w W N = 3

(S T BT RS T B N .

Player
George, K
DeBarge, K
Garcia, Y
Shade, C
Hernandez, C

Player

De Paula, J
George, K
Clark, M
DeBarge, K
Verdugo, R

Player
Butterworth, B
De Andrade, D
Kulasingam, S
Velazquez, R
De Vries, L
DeBarge, K
George, K
Roccaforte, C
Stephenson, S

SB

3B

Team
GL
CR
WIS
BEL
SB

Team
GL
GL
WM
CR
FW

Team
FW

CR

QC

LC

2 Teams
CR

GL

QC

WM

65
56
48
48
39

BB
69
66
65
61
61

w
[}

(S B, O, B O B O B I T B

#
1

u b WN

AVG
Player Team
Peck, ] WM
Schofield-Sam, T LAN
Areinamo, WIS
Nankil, N LAN

Kuroda-Grauer, | LAN

SLG
Player Team
Antunez, W LC
Rojas, ) SB
Rosario, A LC
Pacheco, I WM
Hope, Z GL

XBH
Player Team
Devers, | LC
Velazquez, R LC
Garcia, E WIS
Areinamo, J WIS
Hope, Z GL

AVG
310
.306
.297
.294
.293

SLG
517
492
490
471
469

XBH
43
39
38
37
37


https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/806210/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/800522/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806252/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/686404/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/691616/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/807714/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806263/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/807726/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/700931/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806077/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814414/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/822578/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/682633/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/806077/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814414/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/694070/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/694974/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/694183/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=avg&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/807726/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/672013/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/694977/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/811965/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=obp&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/703601/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/691789/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/800543/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814442/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814307/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/807726/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814307/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806252/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/682633/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=baseOnBalls&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/800543/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806077/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/703601/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814414/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/698916/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=slg&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/686404/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/800473/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806210/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/691789/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814307/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=ops&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/691789/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/800473/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814307/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/703601/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/686404/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=rbi&statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/801978/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814307/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806252/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/702488/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806263/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/822578/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/694185/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814528/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806252/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/815888/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/players/814414/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806077/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/811287/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/700931/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/691410/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/806252/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/682633/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814307/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/807726/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814528/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/695501/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/700931/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/691410/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/699130/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/682633/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/814307/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/801978/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/691789/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2025
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ERA
Player Team ERA
Hartle, ) LC 2.60
Arronde, F QC 2.64
Yost, E FW 2.89
Sears, A WM 2.95
Miller, | WM 3.07

CG
Player Team CG
Aschenbeck, E SB 1
Chaney, C CR 1
Hardin, T WIS 1
Judkins, G LAN 1
Jump, G LAN 1
Koenig, I FW 1
Rodriguez, E SB 1
Woodruff, B WIS 1

1P
Player Team IP
Judkins, G LAN 102.2
Beam, D QC 99.0
Arronde, F QC 95.1
Hartle, ) LC 93.1
Miller, WM 88.0

Midwest Pitching Leaders - 2025 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

w
# Player Team
1 Hartle, ] LC
2 Causey, A QC
2 GoOmez Y LC
2 Hawkins, G FW
2 Martin, L QC
SHO
# Player Team
1 Chaney, C CR
1 Hardin, T WIS
1 Jump, G LAN
1 Rodriguez, E SB
AVG
# Player Team
1 Hartle, ) LC
2 Arronde, F QC
2 Sears, A WM
4 Yost, E FW

5 Serwinowski, A 2 Teams

SHO

= s m

AVG
199
.208
.208
222

#

W oW w N = -

u A W N = FH

SO
Player Team SO
Serwinowski, A 2Teams 101
Birchard, R WIS 926
Sears, A WM 94
Wilkinson, M LC 92
Hartle, ] LC 89
G
Player Team G
Adamiak, M LAN 35
Pontes, B LAN 34
Lequerica, C WM 33
Rodriguez, Y WIS 33
Storm, BEL 33
WHIP

Player Team  WHIP
Hartle, ) LC 1.07
Arronde, F QC 1.10
Sears, A WM 1.13
Beam, D QC 1.18
Yost, E FW 1.20

W w w w N = 3 Y 1

tuoN WN o

GS
Player Team GS
Beam, D QC 20
Echavarria, S LAN 20
Favors, C LC 20
Hartle, ) LC 20
Humphries, | LC 20
Judkins, G LAN 20
Wilkinson, M LC 20
sV
Player Team SV
Adamiak, M LAN 17
Jasiak, | LC 13
Cawyer, Z QC 8
Hawkins, G FW 8
Hobbs, C GL 8
Pasqualotto, P CR 8
WPCT

Player Team  WPCT
Hartle, ) LC .818
Miller, J WM 778
Chaney, C CR 667
Sears, A WM .636
Judkins, G LAN 462


https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#sortStat=era&statGroup=pitching
https://research.mlb.com/players/691776/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2025
https://research.mlb.com/players/702373/stats#orgId=118
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